SAMOA

Arrangement of Provisions

- 1. Short title and commencement
- 2. Amendments to the principal Act

Schedule

2019, No. 17

AN ACT to amend the National Provident Fund Act 1972 (principal Act). [01st July 2019]

BE IT ENACTED by the Legislative Assembly of Samoa in Parliament assembled as follows:

Short title and commencement: 1.

(1) This Act may be cited as the National Provident Fund Amendment Act 2019.

2 National Provident Fund Amendment 2019, No. 17

- (2) This Act commences as follows:
 - (a) column (2) of the Schedule commences on 1 July 2019 and expires on 1 July 2020;
 - (b) column (3) of the Schedule commences on 1 July 2020 and expires on 1 July 2021;
 - (c) column (4) of the Schedule commences on 1 July 2021.

2. Amendments to the principal Act:

The principal Act is amended as set out in the Schedule of this Act.

SCHEDULE (Sections 1 and 2)

Column (1)	Column (2)	Column (3)	Column (4)
Sections	Amendment s on 1 July 2019	Amendments on 1 July 2020	Amendments on 1 July 2021
22(1)	Delete "14"	Delete "16"	Delete "18"
	and	and substitute	and substitute
	substitute	"18"	"20"
	"16"		
22(2)	Delete "7"	Delete "8"	Delete "9" and
	and	and substitute	substitute "10"
	substitute "8"	"9"	

22(6)	Delete "14"	Delete "16"	Delete "18"
	and	and substitute	and substitute
	substitute	"18"	"20"
	"16"		
22(7)	Delete "14"	Delete "16"	Delete "18"
	and	and substitute	and substitute
	substitute	"18"	"20" wherever
	"16"	wherever it	it appears
	wherever it	appears	
	appears		
26	Delete "7"	Delete "8"	Delete "9" and
	and	and substitute	substitute "10"
	substitute	"9"	
	"8"		
65(2)	Delete "14%"	Delete "16%"	Delete "18%"
	and	and substitute	and substitute
	substitute	"18%"	"20%"
	"16%"		

The National Provident Fund Amendment Act 2019 is administered by the Samoa National Provident Fund.

> Printed by the Clerk of the Legislative Assembly, by authority of the Legislative Assembly.